
Augusta State (5-22, 3-17 PBC) -vs- Georgia Southwestern (8-19, 3-17 PBC)
02/28/09 at Americus, GA

 
 

 
 
Augusta State 60

Georgia Southwestern 72

Date: 02/28/09
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 665
Site: Americus, GA
Referees: Hinson, Wendt, Todey
Notes: 2009 GSW Homecoming

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Augusta State 22 38 60
Georgia Southwestern 30 42 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Godwin, Jasmine * 27 7-13 0-4 7-9 3-6 9 2 1 7 0 2 21
45 White, Porsha * 30 7-16 0-0 5-7 2-2 4 3 0 2 1 1 19
34 Lampkin, Stacey * 26 2-4 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 4 2 0 0 2 6
24 Paschal, Tracey * 30 1-7 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 1 0 4
03 Davis, Eboni * 36 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 1 0
21 Jarrard, Brittany 26 2-10 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
30 Gwynn, Asha 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Torain, Brittany 13 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-56 2-13 20-29 9-28 37 14 10 17 2 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57% 1-7   14.29% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 1-6   16.67% 15-23   65.22%
Total 19-56   33.9% 2-13   15.4% 20-29   69.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 5 1st-12:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Reynolds, Brittany * 24 8-14 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 5 18
44 Sharp, Jamilah * 25 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-7 9 3 2 1 0 0 8
33 Hadley, Arile * 18 2-6 0-1 1-4 2-4 6 4 0 0 2 0 5
22 Gardner, Nadirah * 23 1-11 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 6 0 1 2
23 James, Monica * 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Branch, Terra 17 5-9 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 0 0 12
11 Corbett, Clarissa 12 5-6 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12
4 Burris, Brandi 29 1-3 0-1 4-5 1-4 5 2 1 5 0 2 6
10 Pullen, Cherelle 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Wiltz, Whitley 17 1-9 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 3
25 Thomas, Krystal 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
32 Smith, Brittany 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-76 4-12 8-16 24-31 55 22 13 20 2 11 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-46   28.26% 3-11   27.27% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 17-30   56.67% 1-1   100.00% 7-14   50.00%
Total 30-76   39.5% 4-12   33.3% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
02:22



1st Half Box Score
Augusta State 22

Georgia Southwestern 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Godwin, Jasmine 14 3-6 0-2 2-2 2-3 8 0 1 4 0 1 8
45 White, Porsha 14 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 3 1 0 2 1 1 8
34 Lampkin, Stacey 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
24 Paschal, Tracey 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Davis, Eboni 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Jarrard, Brittany 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Gwynn, Asha 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Torain, Brittany 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 1-7 5-6 5-15 33 4 4 9 1 4 22
28.6% 14.3% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Reynolds, Brittany 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 6 0 0 1 0 1 4
44 Sharp, Jamilah 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 8 1 1 1 0 0 2
33 Hadley, Arile 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 2 0 2
22 Gardner, Nadirah 13 0-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 4 0 0 0
23 James, Monica 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Branch, Terra 8 4-7 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
11 Corbett, Clarissa 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Burris, Brandi 16 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
10 Pullen, Cherelle 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Wiltz, Whitley 9 1-7 1-3 0-0 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
25 Thomas, Krystal 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Smith, Brittany 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-46 3-11 1-2 19-15 50 6 7 9 2 3 30
28.3% 27.3% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Augusta State 38

Georgia Southwestern 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Godwin, Jasmine 13 4-7 0-2 5-7 1-3 7 2 0 3 0 1 13
45 White, Porsha 16 4-8 0-0 3-5 1-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 11
34 Lampkin, Stacey 13 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 6
24 Paschal, Tracey 15 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
3 Davis, Eboni 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 0
21 Jarrard, Brittany 14 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
30 Gwynn, Asha 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Torain, Brittany 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-6 15-23 4-13 32 10 6 8 1 3 38
39.3% 16.7% 65.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Reynolds, Brittany 12 6-9 0-0 2-4 1-4 6 1 3 0 0 4 14
44 Sharp, Jamilah 16 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 6
33 Hadley, Arile 9 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-0 5 4 0 0 0 0 3
22 Gardner, Nadirah 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 5 2 0 2 0 1 2
23 James, Monica 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Branch, Terra 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Corbett, Clarissa 8 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
4 Burris, Brandi 13 1-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 5 2 0 5 0 1 5
10 Pullen, Cherelle 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Wiltz, Whitley 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
25 Thomas, Krystal 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Smith, Brittany 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-30 1-1 7-14 5-16 36 16 6 11 0 8 42

56.7%
100.0

% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southwestern
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MONICA

19:55 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH
19:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MONICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 19:44
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,PORSHA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(in the paint) 19:41 2-2

19:28 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by PASCHAL,TRACEY 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH
18:29 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH

STEAL  by GODWIN,JASMINE 18:27
MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,JASMINE 18:11
REBOUND OFF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by PASCHAL,TRACEY(in the paint) 17:55 4-2 V 2

17:33 MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,ARILE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 17:07

17:07 BLOCK  by HADLEY,ARILE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,ARILE
16:43 TURNOVER  by SHARP,JAMILAH

STEAL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 16:41
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 16:40

16:31 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 16:19

16:16 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
GOOD JUMPER by GODWIN,JASMINE 16:06 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,EBONI --

15:55 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,WHITLEY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,PORSHA 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,NADIRAH

15:35 MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,WHITLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,EBONI 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH
15:09 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,TERRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
14:48 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRANCH,TERRA

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EBONI 14:43
REBOUND OFF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by GODWIN,JASMINE 14:36 8-7 V 1

14:08 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,TERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,TERRA

FOUL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 13:55
13:55 8-8 GOOD FT by BURRIS,BRANDI
13:55 MISS FT by BURRIS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EBONI --
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 13:40

13:39 STEAL  by BURRIS,BRANDI
13:16 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 13:10 10-8 V 2

12:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --



GOOD 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 12:49 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by LAMPKIN,STACEY --

12:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:35 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,TERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILTZ,WHITLEY
12:30 MISS JUMPER by WILTZ,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:30 FOUL  by WILTZ,WHITLEY
12:15 FOUL  by BRANCH,TERRA

TURNOVER  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 12:13
11:56 MISS 3PTR by PULLEN,CHERELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by PULLEN,CHERELLE
11:50 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PULLEN,CHERELLE(in the paint)
11:33 FOUL  by THOMAS,KRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by PASCHAL,TRACEY 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,ARILE

11:18 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
STEAL  by WHITE,PORSHA 11:16
MISS LAYUP by TORAIN,BRITTANY 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
11:01 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:00 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARP,JAMILAH
10:44 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

-- ASSIST  by SHARP,JAMILAH
MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,BRANDI
10:09 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH

REBOUND DEF by JARRARD,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,ARILE
09:35 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH

STEAL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 09:34
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,BRITTANY 09:20

09:20 BLOCK  by HADLEY,ARILE
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,NADIRAH

09:19 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,NADIRAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:19 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:04 FOUL  by SHARP,JAMILAH

MISS FT by TORAIN,BRITTANY 09:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TORAIN,BRITTANY 09:04 14-12 V 2

08:49 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:42 TURNOVER  by JAMES,MONICA
MISS JUMPER by JARRARD,BRITTANY 08:21
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by LAMPKIN,STACEY 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,NADIRAH
08:13 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,NADIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MONICA
07:44 MISS LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,ARILE
07:44 MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,ARILE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EBONI 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH

FOUL  by JARRARD,BRITTANY 07:14
07:10 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY



-- REBOUND OFF by WILTZ,WHITLEY
07:06 MISS LAYUP by WILTZ,WHITLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:04 14-15 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILTZ,WHITLEY

-- ASSIST  by BURRIS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,JASMINE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,BRANDI
06:45 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,CLARISSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:38
TURNOVER  by GWYNN,ASHA 06:36

06:34 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
06:33 MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,PORSHA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,PORSHA 06:07
FOUL  by WHITE,PORSHA 06:07

05:54 MISS JUMPER by WILTZ,WHITLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

05:46 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 05:32

05:14 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,CLARISSA
TURNOVER  by WHITE,PORSHA 04:53

04:51 STEAL  by WILTZ,WHITLEY
04:46 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,JAMILAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILTZ,WHITLEY
04:43 MISS LAYUP by WILTZ,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by GWYNN,ASHA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,EBONI 04:37

04:28 MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,CLARISSA
REBOUND DEF by GWYNN,ASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:19 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by GODWIN,JASMINE --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,WHITLEY
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --

03:41 FOUL  by CORBETT,CLARISSA
GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 03:41 17-21 H 4
GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 03:41 18-21 H 3

03:12 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
BLOCK  by WHITE,PORSHA 03:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:09 MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,ARILE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,NADIRAH
02:47 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,TERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,TERRA
02:38 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,ARILE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANCH,TERRA
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,JASMINE 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,ARILE
02:17 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,TERRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PASCHAL,TRACEY 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,NADIRAH

01:58 MISS 3PTR by PULLEN,CHERELLE
REBOUND DEF by PASCHAL,TRACEY --

01:34 FOUL  by SMITH,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by WHITE,PORSHA 01:34 19-25 H 6
GOOD FT by WHITE,PORSHA 01:34 20-25 H 5

01:17 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,NADIRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTANY

01:14 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 01:14
01:13 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BRANCH,TERRA

-- ASSIST  by PULLEN,CHERELLE



MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,NADIRAH

00:40 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRANCH,TERRA
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,NADIRAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(in the paint) 00:15 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by PASCHAL,TRACEY --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southwestern
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(in the paint) 19:36 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by DAVIS,EBONI --

19:36 FOUL  by HADLEY,ARILE
GOOD FT by WHITE,PORSHA 19:36 25-30 H 5

19:22 MISS LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 19:18 27-30 H 3

19:10 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 18:47

18:46 STEAL  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
18:41 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,NADIRAH
18:41 FOUL  by HADLEY,ARILE

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

FOUL  by GODWIN,JASMINE 18:13
18:08 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,BRANDI

STEAL  by GODWIN,JASMINE 18:06
MISS JUMPER by PASCHAL,TRACEY 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,BRANDI
17:45 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(in the paint) 17:30 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,EBONI --

17:22 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURRIS,BRANDI

17:05 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 16:49

16:48 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
FOUL  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 16:47

16:47 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:47 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
FOUL  by GODWIN,JASMINE 16:36

16:36 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by CORBETT,CLARISSA
16:36 MISS FT by CORBETT,CLARISSA

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH
16:10 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
15:54 FOUL  by WILTZ,WHITLEY

GOOD FT by PASCHAL,TRACEY 15:54 30-36 H 6
GOOD FT by PASCHAL,TRACEY 15:54 31-36 H 5

15:36 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 15:15
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,PORSHA --

15:12 FOUL  by WILTZ,WHITLEY
15:08 FOUL  by HADLEY,ARILE

MISS FT by WHITE,PORSHA 15:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by WHITE,PORSHA 15:08 32-36 H 4
14:51 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH

REBOUND DEF by PASCHAL,TRACEY --
MISS LAYUP by PASCHAL,TRACEY 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH
14:10 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,TERRA

REBOUND DEF by TORAIN,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:02 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by TORAIN,BRITTANY --

13:48 34-39 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CORBETT,CLARISSA
-- ASSIST  by SHARP,JAMILAH

GOOD 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 13:33 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by DAVIS,EBONI --

13:13 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,TERRA
STEAL  by JARRARD,BRITTANY 13:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:01
GOOD LAYUP by LAMPKIN,STACEY(in the paint) 12:56 39-39
ASSIST  by DAVIS,EBONI --

12:42 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

12:29 FOUL  by BURRIS,BRANDI
GOOD FT by GWYNN,ASHA 12:29 40-41 H 1
GOOD FT by GWYNN,ASHA 12:29 41-41

12:18 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,BRANDI
12:18 FOUL  by BURRIS,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by GWYNN,ASHA 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLEN,CHERELLE

11:47 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 11:47

11:47 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,JASMINE 11:31

11:30 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
11:23 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
11:17 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,JASMINE 11:11
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --

11:08 FOUL  by PULLEN,CHERELLE
MISS FT by LAMPKIN,STACEY 11:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAMPKIN,STACEY 11:08 42-46 H 4

10:59 TURNOVER  by PULLEN,CHERELLE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EBONI 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:18 MISS JUMPER by WILTZ,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,BRITTANY 10:13
REBOUND OFF by GODWIN,JASMINE --

10:11 FOUL  by WILTZ,WHITLEY
GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 10:11 43-46 H 3
GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 10:11 44-46 H 2

09:57 MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,ARILE
-- REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,ARILE

FOUL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 09:54
09:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:54 MISS FT by HADLEY,ARILE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:54 MISS FT by HADLEY,ARILE

REBOUND DEF by PASCHAL,TRACEY --
09:41 FOUL  by GARDNER,NADIRAH

MISS FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 09:41 45-46 H 1
09:14 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,NADIRAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EBONI --
MISS JUMPER by PASCHAL,TRACEY 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
08:56 45-48 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,CLARISSA

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH

08:25 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,BRANDI
STEAL  by DAVIS,EBONI 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:20 47-48 H 1

08:12 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITE,PORSHA 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by PASCHAL,TRACEY --
TURNOVER  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 07:56

07:54 STEAL  by CORBETT,CLARISSA
07:50 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

BLOCK  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 07:50
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARP,JAMILAH

07:38 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,JAMILAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JARRARD,BRITTANY 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

07:23 47-54 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,CLARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY
07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:08 49-54 H 5

06:57 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,PORSHA --
MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,JASMINE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,JAMILAH
FOUL  by DAVIS,EBONI 06:21

06:21 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by BURRIS,BRANDI
06:21 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by BURRIS,BRANDI

TURNOVER  by JARRARD,BRITTANY 06:09
06:07 STEAL  by BURRIS,BRANDI

FOUL  by WHITE,PORSHA 05:47
05:47 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by HADLEY,ARILE
05:47 MISS FT by HADLEY,ARILE

REBOUND DEF by TORAIN,BRITTANY --
05:39 FOUL  by GARDNER,NADIRAH

MISS FT by TORAIN,BRITTANY 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TORAIN,BRITTANY 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
05:16 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,NADIRAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TORAIN,BRITTANY 05:05
05:03 STEAL  by THOMAS,KRYSTAL

04:59 49-61 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by PULLEN,CHERELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
MISS LAYUP by JARRARD,BRITTANY 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLEN,CHERELLE
04:25 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
04:16 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by JARRARD,BRITTANY 04:16 50-61 H 11
MISS FT by JARRARD,BRITTANY 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LAMPKIN,STACEY 04:06

04:06 MISS FT by SHARP,JAMILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KRYSTAL



03:51 MISS JUMPER by BURRIS,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --

03:49 FOUL  by THOMAS,KRYSTAL
GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 03:49 51-61 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
MISS FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILTZ,WHITLEY
03:34 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,TERRA

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,EBONI 03:21
03:19 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

03:16 51-63 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAMPKIN,STACEY 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

02:58 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BURRIS,BRANDI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

FOUL  by PASCHAL,TRACEY 02:58
02:58 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by BURRIS,BRANDI
02:43 FOUL  by SHARP,JAMILAH

MISS FT by WHITE,PORSHA 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,PORSHA 02:41 52-66 H 14

02:22 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,TERRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,JASMINE 02:04
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN,STACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMPKIN,STACEY(in the paint) 02:02 54-68 H 14

02:02 FOUL  by SHARP,JAMILAH
GOOD FT by LAMPKIN,STACEY 02:02 55-68 H 13

02:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:42 MISS JUMPER by WILTZ,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by TORAIN,BRITTANY 01:26

01:24 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY

01:21 55-70 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GODWIN,JASMINE 01:00 57-70 H 13
01:00 FOUL  by HADLEY,ARILE

GOOD FT by GODWIN,JASMINE 01:00 58-70 H 12
00:34 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,ARILE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,PORSHA(in the paint) 00:19 60-72 H 12
ASSIST  by LAMPKIN,STACEY --

00:15 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,BRANDI
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,PORSHA 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,BRANDI


